Parks and recreation (2,164,590) 41,247 - - (2,123,343)
Public works (813,418) 201,784 1,000 471,794 (138,840)
Interest on long-term debt (48,868) - - - (48,868)

Total governmental activities (14,244,660) 1,556,324 460,153 487,794 (11,740.389)

Business-type activities:
Water (2,228,705) 2,531,984 - 42,977 346,256
Sewer (1,717,665) 1,717,085 - - (580)
Electric (13,358,625) 16,156,150 - - 2,797,525
Other (1.394.339) - - . (1,394.339)

Total business-type activities (18,699.334) 20,405,219 , 42,977 1,748,862

Total primary government $ (32,943,994) $ 21,961,543 $ 460,153 $ 530,771 $ (9,991,527)

Genera! revenues;
Property taxes levied for general purposes
Sales taxes
Franchise taxes
Occupational licenses
Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs
Investment income
Other general revenues

Transfers
Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position-beginning, as originally stated
Prior period adjustment

Net position-beginning, restated

Net position-ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this statement.

Net (Expenses)/Revenues and
Changes of Primary Government

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

$ (2,887,662) $ $ (2,887,662)
(4,759,201) - (4,759,201)
(1,913,549) - (1,913,549)

131,074 - 131,074
(2,123,343) - (2,123,343)

(138,840) - (138,840)
(48,868) - (48,868)

(11,740,389) . (11,740,389)

346,256 346,256
- (580) (580)
- 2,797,525 2,797,525
- (1,394.339) (1,394,339)
- 1,748,862 1,748,862

$ (11,740,389) $ 1,748,862 $ (9,991,527)

476,363 476,363
6,442,948 - 6,442,948

281,468 - 281,468
555,172 - 555,172
238,628 68,769 307,397
117,549 143,974 261,523
218,137 341,653 559,790

4,161,299 (4,161.299) .
12,491,564 (3,606,903) 8,884,661

751,175 (1,858,041) (1,106,866)

15,439,386 22,905,526 38,344,912
(65,608) (56,174) (121,782)

15,373,778 22,849,352 38,223,130

$ 16,124,953 $ 20,991,311 $ 37,116,264

STATEMENT C

CITY OF MINDEN, LOUISIANA
Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds
September 30,2020

Sales Sales Tax - Other Total
General Tax Sewerage Governmental Governmental

Fund Fund Fund Funds Funds

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,299,444 ! S 1,184,403 $ 1,707,231 $ 1,242,936 $ 6,434,014
Investments 667,962 862,126 1,574,708 605,006 3,709,802
Receivables 68,207 340,297 340,297 6,711 755,512
Due from other funds 55,512 - - - 55,512
Due from other governments 395,615 - - - 395,615
Inventory 25,422 - - - 25,422

TOTAL ASSETS $ 3,512,162 ; E 2,386,826 $ 3,622,236 $ 1,854,653 $ 11,375,877

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES,
AND FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES
Accounts, salaries, and other payables $ 1,408,515 : s $ $ $ 1,408,515

Due to other funds 69,353 - - - 69,353

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,477,868 - . 1,477,868

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

Unavailable revenues 85,391 - - - 85,391

FUND BALANCES
Nonspendable 25,422 - - - 25,422
Restricted - - 3,622,236 1,289,828 4,912,064
Assigned - 2,386,826 - 564,825 2,951,651
Unassigned 1,923,481 - - - 1,923,481

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 1,948,903 2,386,826 3,622,236 1,854,653 9,812,618

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF
RESOURCES, AND FUND BALANCES $ 3,512,162 : E 2,386,826 $ 3,622,236 $ 1,854,653 $ 11,375,877

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this statement.

STATEMENT D

CITY OF MINDEN, LOUISIANA

Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet
to the Statement of Net Position

September 30,2020

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position are different because:

Fund balances, total governmental funds (Statement C) $ 9,812,618

Some receivables are not available to pay the current period expenditures
and, therefore are deferred in the fund financial statements

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and, therefore, are not reported in the fund financial statements